
State Bar of Arizona 
Appellate Practice Executive Council 

Roster 2023 - 2024 

 

 
Mr David Andrew Timchak 
Fennemore Craig PC 
2394 E Camelback Rd., STE 600 
Phoenix, AZ  85016-9077 
Phone: 602-916-5407 
Email: dtimchak@fclaw.com 
Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Jillian Brittany Francis 
Office of the Attorney General 
2005 N Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592 
Email: jillian.francis@jbazmc.mariocpa.gov 
Chari Elect 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Hayleigh Crawford 
Office of the Attorney General 
2005 N Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592 
Email: Hayleigh.Crawford@azag.gov 
Immediate Past Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Amy D Sells 
Tiffany & Bosco PA 
2525 E Camelback Rd., Fl 7 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9240  
Phone: 602-452-2713 
Email: ads@tblaw.com 
Budget Officer 
2023-2024 

Ms Suzanne J Reed 
Supreme Court of Arizona 
1501 W Washington St., STE 445 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-3235  
Phone: 602-621-0716 
Email: sreed2@courts.az.gov 
Secretary 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Mikel P Steinfeld 
Maricopa County Public Defenders Office 
Email: Mikel.Steinfeld@Maricopa.gov 
Member-at-Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Justin M. Ackerman 
Jones Skelton & Hochuli PLC 
40 N Central Ave., STE 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4498  
Phone: 602-263-1740 
Email: jackerman@jshfirm.com 
Member-at-Large 
2022-2025 
 
Mr Casey Ball 
Office of the Attorney General 
2005 N Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592 
Email: Casey.Ball@azag.gov 
Member-at-Large 
2023 – 2026 
 
Lukasz Romanik  
State Bar of Arizona 
270 N. Church Ave., Suite 100 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1113  

Phone: 520-623-9944 

Email: Lukasz.Romanik@staff.azbar.org 

Staff liaison/Administrator - 2023-2024 
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